A. The rent payable by such Legacy Low Income Resident for the 

initial term of such lease following rehabilitation shall not exceed the greater of (A) thirty percent 
(30%) of such Legacy Low Income Resident’s income, as verified by HRD, and (B) one hundred 

five percent (105%) of such Legacy Low Income Resident’s Legacy Rent, and in no event shall 
exceed the rent applicable to the Restricted Unit pursuant to Section 6 of this Agreement; and  

B. Annual rent increases for such Legacy Low Income Resident 

following the execution of new lease agreements for Restricted units shall not exceed three percent